DAILY CRIME LOG

MONTH: AUGUST 2020

CASE #

DATE

TIME

LOCATION

INCIDENT

CLASSIFICATION

ARREST
JA

Referred
T-IX

OFC.
I.D.

2008-0001

08/17/2020

1351

Guard Booth at Loop
Road.

Damage Property

Three BSU tents were
damaged due to strong
winds.

1143

2008-0002

08/19/2020

1425

Holmes Hall

Miscellaneous (
Discarded Property)

Contracted cleaning service
discarded a student’s
property while cleaning the
dwelling.

1143

2008-0003

08/21/2020

1053

James Gym

Found Property

Contracted Cleaning service
found a machete in a
janitorial closet. Same was
tagged and placed in the
property room.

1143

2008-0004

08/23/2020

1030

MLK

Medical Emergency

Officers responded for a
suspicious person report. A
former BSU student was on
the premises needing
medical attention. Fireboard
was called and the former
student was transported to
the hospital.

1143

2008-0005

08/24/2020

1501

Haley Hall

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a
student who was having
trouble speaking after
collapsing waiting for an
elevator. Fireboard was
called and the student was
transported to the hospital.

1142

2008-0006

08/25/2020

1901

CMRC

Medical Emergency

Officers responded to a
student having chest pains.
Student advised officers
they have acid reflux which

1142

9/8/2020

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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sometimes causes their pain.
Fireboard responded and
transported to the hospital.

2008-0007 | 08/28/2020

2345

CMRC

CDS

Officers responded to a call
for a suspicious person.
While on scene in the
dwelling, officers observed
suspected marijuana in plain
view of an open duffle bag.
Same was seized, tested and
placed in property for
destruction.

JA

1155

2008-0008 | 08/30/2020

2358

CMRC

CDS

Officers responded to a call
for an unauthorized entry
into a residential dwelling.
While on scene, officers
observed suspected
marijuana in plain view on
the kitchen counter. Same
was seized, tested and
placed in property for
destruction.

JA

1142

9/8/2020

A-ARREST,

JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS

T-IX-TITLE IX
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9/8/2020 A-ARREST, JA-JUDICIAL AFFAIRS T-IX-TITLE IX




