## DAILY CRIME LOG MONTH: AUGUST 2020

CASE #	DATE	TIME	LOCATION	INCIDENT	CLASSIFICATION	ARREST JA	Referred T-IX	OFC. I.D.
2008-0001	08/17/2020	1351	Guard Booth at Loop Road.	Damage Property	Three BSU tents were damaged due to strong winds.			1143
2008-0002	08/19/2020	1425	Holmes Hall	Miscellaneous ( Discarded Property)	Contracted cleaning service discarded a student's property while cleaning the dwelling.			1143
2008-0003	08/21/2020	1053	James Gym	Found Property	Contracted Cleaning service found a machete in a janitorial closet. Same was tagged and placed in the property room.			1143
2008-0004	08/23/2020	1030	MLK	Medical Emergency	Officers responded for a suspicious person report. A former BSU student was on the premises needing medical attention. Fireboard was called and the former student was transported to the hospital.			1143
2008-0005	08/24/2020	1501	Haley Hall	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to a student who was having trouble speaking after collapsing waiting for an elevator. Fireboard was called and the student was transported to the hospital.			1142
2008-0006	08/25/2020	1901	CMRC	Medical Emergency	Officers responded to a student having chest pains. Student advised officers they have acid reflux which			1142

## DAILY CRIME LOG MONTH: AUGUST 2020

2008-0007	08/28/2020	2345	CMRC	CDS	sometimes causes their pain. Fireboard responded and transported to the hospital. Officers responded to a call for a suspicious person. While on scene in the dwelling, officers observed suspected marijuana in plain view of an open duffle bag. Same was seized, tested and placed in property for destruction.	JA	1155
2008-0008	08/30/2020	2358	CMRC	CDS	Officers responded to a call for an unauthorized entry into a residential dwelling. While on scene, officers observed suspected marijuana in plain view on the kitchen counter. Same was seized, tested and placed in property for destruction.	JA	1142

## DAILY CRIME LOG MONTH: AUGUST 2020